506006006 04/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6052717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PELAGO, INC.	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUPON, INC.
Street Address:	600 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 620
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16257122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON ST, SUITE 4000 Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058407/526950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL P. BLAISE
SIGNATURE:	/Russell P. Blaise/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=526950 Assignment Pelago to Groupon from parent_1#page1.tif source=526950 Assignment Pelago to Groupon from parent_1#page2.tif source=526950 Assignment Pelago to Groupon from parent_1#page3.tif source=526950 Assignment Pelago to Groupon from parent_1#page4.tif

PATENT 506006006 REEL: 052348 FRAME: 0279

United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PELAGO, INC.	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

GROUPON, INC.
600 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE
SUITE 620
CHICAGO
ILLINOIS
60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15439985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

PATENT REEL: 052348 FRAME: 0280/2017 4:17 PM **Phone:** 7044441000

Email: DocketingDept-CLT@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058407/493564

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S. EASWARAN

Signature: /David S. Easwaran/

Date: 10/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=493564ASSIGN2#page1.tif source=493564ASSIGN2#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT4648991

 Receipt Date:
 10/19/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 052348 FRAME: 0281/2017 4:17 PM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pelago, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Westlake Center Office Tower, 1601 5th Avenue – Suite 1100, Seattle, WA 98101, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "FACILITATING USER INTERACTIONS BASED ON PROXIMITY," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 7,840,224, issued November 23, 2010, and as described in provisional U.S. Application No. 60/790,276, from which United States Letters Patent No. 7,840,224 claims a priority benefit;

WHEREAS, Groupon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 600 West Chicago Avenue, Chicago, IL 60654, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and letters patent, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said letters patent to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is made effective as of $\frac{Apnl}{8}$, 2011.

PATENT REEL: 052348 FRAME: 0282

	Pelago, Inc.
9/16/2011 Date	By Lulla L Ullan Jeffrey A. Holden Chief Executive Officer, Pelago
State of <u>Illinois</u> County of <u>Cook</u>)) ss.)
person who appeared before me on oath stated that he was autho	now or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey A. Holden is the e, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, rized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Chief e. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses instrument.
Da Si No	gnature of Otary Public Pull
Pr	inted Name Krista Prokopczyk y appointment expires 8/30/12
1981232_1 DOC (740108 402)	OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTA PROKOPCZYK

2